

PROCLAMATION

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO Proclaiming September 20-26, 2009 as Adult Day Services Week and Recognizing the Senior Day Care Center 20th Anniversary

WHEREAS, the El Dorado County Senior Day Care Center provides professional and compassionate services to adults who are frail, socially isolated, functionally or cognitively impaired, in a protective setting that is enjoyable and emotionally supportive, and;

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Senior Day Care Center is to prevent or delay institutionalization and deterioration of El Dorado County's most vulnerable citizens while reducing the burden experienced by their caregivers, and;

WHEREAS, the Senior Day Care Center offers its participants a coordinated system of care and an opportunity for enriching educational, therapeutic and social experiences outside the home, and;

WHEREAS, the Senior Day Care Center provides much-needed assistance and counseling for caregivers and concerned others, and;

WHEREAS, the week of September 20 through 26, 2009, has been designated as National Adult Day Services Week, and;

WHEREAS, the El Dorado County Senior Day Care Center has been providing a "world of activity for mind, body and spirit" since 1989;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby declare and proclaim the week of September 20 through 26, 2009 as Adult Day Services Week, encourages the citizens of El Dorado County to honor and celebrate this designation and extends an invitation to the public to attend an open house celebrating both National Adult Day Services Week and the 20th anniversary of the El Dorado County Senior Day Care Center on Wednesday, September 23, 2009, from 2:00 p.m. until 4:30 p.m. at the Center, 935A Spring Street, Placerville, California.

Passed and Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board held the 15^{th} day of September, 2009.

Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By

Deputy Clerk

Chair, Board of Supervisors